Graduating Senior Survey - Calendar Years 2005-2007
Satisfaction Items: Comparison of Department Averages

SD = Standard deviation: an index of the level of
agreement or disagreement among observations.

Satisfaction with your major*

Educational Experiences
Participation Rate

Satisfaction | Practicum, Community Research
M = More than 1 SD above average for all departments Faculty Career Total with overall | intership, service or project with Culminating
I = More than 1 SD below average for all departments Facu.\t)./. Quality of Acad.e.mic concern for Writing Access to preparation & ngrall number of UMass f\g\d volunteer  faculty Study senior
accessibility  teaching advising progress  preparation classes guidance™  experience means: experience* |experience  work  member  abroad  experience
1 SD above mean 3.73 3.69 3.41 3.43 3.43 3.64 3.39 3.67 3.64
Departmental mean 3.51 3.44 3.07 3.19 3.24 3.44 2.99 3.48 +1 -1 BI53] 54% 53% 34% 20% 39%
1 SD below mean 3.29 3.19 2.73 2.95 3.05 3.24 2.59 3.29 SD SD 3.42

Total Total  Resp

All Departments (see note): grads resp.  rate
Food Science 23 17 74%| W 200 W 35 W o355 W 350 324 M3ss - - W] 6 o0 359 | es%  41%  20% 1206 31%
Classics 40 26 o65%| W sz W 377 330 W o350 W 34 3.46 332 M35 | 5 0 350 | 8%  36% 32%  40%  25%
Geosciences 62 32 52% 372 W 37 331 W 344 342 W 300 3.0 W37 | 4 o0 347 | 8%  52%  47%  14%  50%
Chemistry 50 34 oc8%| M zor M 37 3.24 3.36 320 W 3724 317 W37 a4 of M o365 | s0% s0% 94% 3% 56%
Women's Studies 29 13 45% 354 360 M 346 W 34 W 354 362 -~ -~ W30 | 4 o M ozeo| a% s8%  42%  23%  54%
Natural Resources Conservation 195 105  54% s E 70 Moy, Mo W ocus 3.56 336 365 | 4 0 344 | e0%  45%  30%  11%  26%
Civil and E Engneerng 123 82 67%| M 374 3.69 3.26 3.42 326 M35 Moz W32 | 3 o M| 70% s8%  41%  11%  80%
Philosophy 71 26 37% 354 3ss M 354 3.24 33 M 3es - - W3 | 3 o0 358 | 16%  36%  32% 24%  52%
Accounting and Information Systems 412 311 75%| H@ 374 3.67 330 W 346 332 W 36z W 363 365 | 3 0| M 365 | 75% 69%  16% 21%  40%
University Without Walls 353 142 40% 3.63 357 M 3620 W 3620 W 36 3.33 3.28 363 | 3 o EM 363 | 31% 21% 13% 2%  15%
Social Thought and Political Economy 81 33  41% 3.55 345 W o352 W o35 W o355 3.58 2.65 3.55 3 0 O 336 94% 82% 39% 55% 56%
Environmental Sciences 79 45 57% 3.67 347 M 360 M o353 W ocs: 3.49 3.17 351 | 3 0 360 | 69%  49%  44%  39%  29%
Sport 1t 358 231  65%) 371 W37 281 336 335 3.46 330 M 3es | 2 o M3z | 716 70%  16% 12%  40%
Resource Economics 107 76 71| W 377 355 W 353 3.41 3.34 3.51 2.88 3.54 2 0 3.61 47% 63% 23% 18% 29%
Music and Dance 11 62 56%) 3.62 321 W o350 W o35 0O oo 357 2.67 48 | 2 1| O 340 | 53% s6% 27% 5%  53%
Legal Studies 244 151 62%) 3.64 3.69 2.97 326 W 349 3.64 2.66 356 [ 10 351 | 51%  60% 21%  19%  30%
Chemical Engineering 71 57 80% 354 3.44 3.05 3.32 300 W 375 W 34 354 | 1 0 360 | 74%  44% 81% 0%  60%
Communication Disorders 142 112 79%] 351 3.46 2.85 311 331 M 368 2.98 353 | 1 0| M s67 | aa% 68w  41%  16%  28%
Linguistics a4 21 48%) 371 W37 3.05 3.10 3.14 sz« 0O 240 352 | 1 0 352 | 33%  25%  43%  52%  43%
BDIC 245 111  45% 3.45 3.51 3.39 333 M 32 0O 311 3.32 3.63 1 1 3.56 75% 68% 37% 23% 47%
Theater 103 58  56%) 3.63 361 330 320 M o340 O znn 3.27 356 | 1 1| O 340 | 24% 42%  38%  25%  29%
English 469 287  61% 3.45 349 0O 263 311 W 355 3.29 2.63 3.42 1 1 3.49 47% 59% 19% 31% 38%
Marketing 268 192 T72%) 3.63 3.62 3.14 3.25 3.29 355 313 356 | 0 0 363 | 66%  58%  24%  33%  44%
Kinesiology 232 171 74%| 3.68 3.66 3.07 3.20 3.12 3.41 2.83 352 [ 0 0 361 | 64%  60%  38% 9%  24%
Management 232 136 59%) 3.67 357 3.19 3.26 3.32 353 3.37 352 | 0 0| M 3e0 | 36% 4% 17w 15%  44%
Anthropology 116 61  53% 3.59 3.67 3.08 3.30 3.36 360 [ 254 351 | 0 0| [ 334 | a8 s8% 2%  45%  40%
Electrical and Computer Engineering 219 155  71% 3.59 3.47 2.90 3.20 3.11 3.57 321 3.51 0 0 3.56 50% 44% 41% 3% 82%
History 341 188  55% 3.58 355 3.23 3.14 3.36 3.42 2.70 351 | 0 0O 350 | 46%  54%  22%  23%  33%
Hospitality and Tourism Management 515 357  69% 3.44 3.40 2.77 3.19 3.29 3.42 3.31 3.51 0 0 B e 70% 57% 14% 33% 25%
Computer Science 234 113 48% 3.41 3.33 2.82 2.97 3.16 3.52 3.12 3.49 0 0 3.56 38% 22% 42% 11% 27%
LARP 9% 69  72%) 3.52 3.41 3.01 3.22 3.07 352 3.09 349 | 0 0 352 | 39%  35% 31% 25%  35%
Languages, Literatures, and Cultures 247 131 53%) 3.35 3.42 291 3.20 3.15 3.39 2.88 3.43 0 0 3.44 35% 47% 23% 77% 32%
Communication 1080 697  65%) 3.40 3.45 2.89 3.01 333 3.29 275 3391 0 0 359 | s8%  s6%  19%  27%  20%
Finance and Operations Management 438 306  70%) 3.46 3.36 3.04 3.07 3.20 3.38 3.00 3.39 0 0 3.61 59% 60% 17% 24% 37%
Veterinary and Animal Sciences 213 157  74% 3.50 3.40 2.93 3.19 3.07 3.44 2.77 3.37 0 0 3.54 69% 64% 35% 11% 25%
Mechanical and Industrial Engineering 226~ 144  64%) 3.59 3.37 2.92 3.16 323 0O 309 3.33 3.45 0 1 3.62 67% 38% 41% 3% 59%
Plant, Soil and Insect Sciences 96 49 51%) 3.60 3.26 3.40 326 O 302 3.45 3.31 3.43 0 1 3.50 94% 54% 31% 2% 28%
Microbiology 126 87  69%) sa0 [ 213 3.33 3.00 3.23 3.30 3.31 342 | 0 1 346 | 62%  57%  56%  17%  41%
Psychology 942 661 70%| OO 316 336 O 247 O 274 3.10 3.28 2.68 333 | 0 3 355 | 63%  62%  38%  24%  29%
Biology 404 246 61%] 3.35 3.28 sor O 2o Oo2s 0O 322 2.66 329 | 0 3 346 | 46%  63%  44%  16%  37%
Mathematics and Statistics 146 87  60%) 347 0O 308 280 O 200 O 289 351 O 258 320 | 0 3| O 341 | 32 48% 28% 14% 3%
At 242 130 sa%| O 313 321 2.80 3.09 306 a7 240 Os2r| 0 3| O 330 | s2% 50% 23% 33%  63%
Sociology 508 349 58%| [ 324 3.32 287 O 281 O 304 O 321 2.68 332 0 4 351 | 59% 57%  16%  15%  27%
Nursing 407 265  65%] 331 s Oon 315 0O z04 3.48 so7 Oser| 0 4 342 | 95%  68%  28%  10%  33%
Biochemistry and Molecular Biology 137 95 69%| OO 321 O 2092 3.10 3.03 313 O 323 267 Oszi9| 0 4 352 | 53%  59%  62% 9%  51%
Political Science 436 2711 629 OO 322 330 O 21 O 277 306 sz20 o242 Os2s| 0 5 346 | 4a%  62%  19%  29%  30%
Astronomy 27 19 70| O 205 O 274 O 23 O 272 3.37 344 — ~— DOszun| o 5| O3z | s3% 4% 5% 0%  39%
Nutrition 66 43 65%| [0 310 [ 200 O 265 [ 288 305 [ z16 sis Osio| 0 6 346 | a6%  83%  28%  22%  21%
Economics 480 241 50%| O s00 O 317 O 252 0O 27 300 O o20a Oo24s Oszi2| 0 6 345 | 37% 50% 15%  18%  16%
Physics 55 35 64%| 00 326 [ 300 O 253 O 28 O 286 343 O oso Oszi2| 0o 6| O3z3s | a1 40% 66% 15%  51%

*Key: 1 = Very dissatisfied; 2 = Somewhat dissatisfied; 3 = Somewhat satisfied; 4 = Very satisfied

**Satisfaction with career preparation and guidance was first administered in 2007. The number of respondents for this item is less than the three-year number listed. Since means for this item are excluded for departments
that had fewer than 10 respondents in 2007, it was not included in the total number of means 1 SD above or below the average for all departments.

Note: The following departments had fewer than 10 respondents for the three survey years combined and were excluded from the above analyses: Slavic and Eastern European Studies, Afro-American Studies, Judaic and
Near Eastern Studies, Science, Public Health, and Continuing Education.
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